3-Color Display Digital Flow Switch for Water
(Compression Fitting Type)
PF3W7-X365
Features
OWetted Parts
O�Double O-ring structure
for needle section
(Flow adjustment valve)

Point to Group
Specialized Product
How to Order
i Calibration certificate (Only for flow rate)
Nil None
A With calibration certificate
u Bracket
Nil None
R With bracket
y Unit specification
Symbol
Instantaneous
flow rate
Accumulated
flow
Temperature
M L/min L °C
G gal/min gal °C
F gal/min gal °F
J L/min L °F
t Lead wire
Nil With lead wire with M8 connector (3 m)
N Without lead wire with M8 connector (3 m)
e Output specification
Symbol
OUT1 OUT2 Temperature
sensorFlow rate Flow rate
A NPN —
None
B PNP —
C NPN Analog 1-5 V
D NPN Analog 4-20 mA
E PNP Analog 1-5 V
F PNP Analog 4-20 mA
G NPN External input
H PNP External input
r Output specification/Temperature sensor
Symbol
OUT1 OUT2 Temperature
sensorFlow rate Flow rate Temperature
AT NPN (NPN)⇔ NPN
With
temperature
sensor
BT PNP (PNP)⇔ PNP
CT NPN (Analog 1-5 V)⇔ Analog 1-5 V
DT NPN (Analog 4-20 mA)⇔ Analog 4-20 mA
ET PNP (Analog 1-5 V)⇔ Analog 1-5 V
FT PNP (Analog 4-20 mA)⇔ Analog 4-20 mA
*   Flow rate output can be set to OUT2.
Without flow adjustment valve
Without temperature sensor
With flow adjustment valve
With temperature sensor PF3W 7 S20 04 AT M
20 03 MA
X365
PF3W 7 X365
q w tr
e
y u i
q   Rated flow range
(Flow range)
Symbol Rated flow range
04 0.5 to 4 L/min
20 2 to 16 L/min
40 5 to 40 L/min
w Piping port size
Symbol Piping
Rated flow range
04 20 40
03
TSJ3/8